(This record of proceedings is intended for publication purposes along with the tender 

documents) 

OBJECT OF THE PROCEDURE: 

"PURCHASE OF SPARE PARTS FOR VEHICLES" 

CORRESPONDING CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY 

(CPV): 
Spare parts for vehicles, vans, and freight transport trucks – 34330000‐9 

Limit Fund: 29,880,882.5 (twenty-nine million eight hundred eighty thousand eight 

hundred eighty-two point five) ALL without VAT.  

The value of the Limit fund in the international currency Euro according to the exchange rate of 

the Bank of Albania is 303.821.88 (Three hundred three thousand eight hundred twenty-one 

point eighty-eight) Euro  without VAT. 

The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 02.06.2025 is 98.35 

Argumentation: The calculation of the limit fund value has been made in reference to Article 35 

of Law No. 162/2020, as well as Article 13 and Article 76 of Decision of the Council of